jllill
,.'1.1.
March 1995
Supersedes Descriptive Bulletin 41-351 S
pages 1-2, dated September 1990
Mailed to: E, 0, C/41-300B
Features
• Fast, sensitive protection

FREQUENCY, (Hz)
Typical Seismic Testing Results
How To Order
For each 3 phase machine to be protected
order (1) type GRD relay and (3) type GS cur­
rent sensors. Select the relay based on the
listings on page 3.
For each sensor, select the inside diameter
required to enclose the 2 cables (each end of a
phase winding of the 3 phase machine). Select
either solid core or split core construction. For
sensor dimensions see Dimension Sheet
41-095.
For the latest listing of sensor prices see
PL 41-020.
Further Information
List Prices: PL 41-020
Technical Data: TO 41-025
Dimension Sheet: 41-095
Instruction Book: IB 7.1.1.7-4
Motor Protection Relays: 41-205M
Other Protective Relays:
Application Selector Guide, TO 41-016
Note: For schemes where conventional 50:5
core balance ct's have already been selected,
use a three-phase Type 500 relay
(DB 41-112S).
March 1995
www .
El
ec
tric
alP
ar
tM
an
ua
ls
. c
om
March 1995
Supersedes Descriptive Bulletin 41-351 S
page 3, dated September 1990
Mailed to: E, 0, C/41-300B
Type Application
GRO Machine
ABB Power T&D Company Inc.
Relay Division
Coral Springs, FL
Allentown, PA
Three Phase, Self-Balancing
Thyristor Output, Standard Case
Sensitivity Operating
Time
2 -10A 1 - 5
50/60 Hz cycles
Primary
Current
Internal
Connections
120202A
1202028
Descriptive Bulletin
41-351S
Page 3
GROUNDV SHIELDm
Type GRD
Machine
Differential
Relay System
Control Catalog
Voltage Number
24 Vdc 202H1501